



[SDI Review Form 1.6](#)

Journal Name:	<a href="#">Journal of Pharmaceutical Research International</a>
Manuscript Number:	<b>Ms_JPRI_26215</b>
Title of the Manuscript:	<b>Phytochemical and Gastrointestinal study on the leaf extract of <i>Stachytarpheta angustifolia</i> Mill Vahl (Verbenaceae) in Rabbit Jejunum</b>
Type of the Article	<b>Original Research Article</b>

**General guideline for Peer Review process:**

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound.

To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)



**SDI Review Form 1.6**

**PART 1: Review Comments**

	<b>Reviewer's comment</b>	<b>Author's comment</b> (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
<b><u>Compulsory</u></b> REVISION comments	-	
<b><u>Minor</u></b> REVISION comments	Spelling errors must be rectified.	
<b><u>Optional/General</u></b> comments	<p>The paper must be accepted once the minor grammatical error, reference and spelling mistake are rectified, some corrections are as follows:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1) In abstract from line 6 to 18 it should be justified.</li> <li>2) In line 13, the spelling of intraperitoneal should be correct.</li> <li>3) In line 46 it should be antimalarial at the place of antmalaria</li> <li>4) In line 49, the botanical name of plant should be italic</li> <li>5) In line 89 and 90, chlorine should be presented by Cl in formula like- NaCl, KCl, MgCl<sub>2</sub></li> <li>6) In line 96, the spelling of kymograph at the place of krymograph</li> <li>7) In line 109 the plant name should be italic</li> <li>8) In cardiac glycoside test spelling of killiani</li> </ol>	



SDI Review Form 1.6

	<p>should be correct at the place of kilanis</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>9) In line 135 or fig:6, solvent name also define means ethanol extract of leaf</li><li>10) In line 162 spelling of rhythmic at the place of rhymic</li><li>11) In line 173 the spelling of conclusion should be correct at the place of conclusion</li><li>12) From line 174 to 180, it should be justify</li><li>13) In line 181, font size of reference should be correct</li><li>14) In references justification and proper arrangement should be required</li><li>15) Line 212 shows reference started with letter B but 210 started with letter D so it should be manage in alphabetical manner</li></ol>	
--	--	--

Reviewer Details:

Name:	<b><i>Pallavi Tiwari</i></b>
Department, University & Country	<b><i>Pharmacology Department, Shambhunath Institute of Pharmacy, Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, India</i></b>